


FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSE N DATE:>-NOVEMBER 21, 2006
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN / 7 72/,/2/, 2004)
COMPLIANCE WITH INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FBC 804.2.3

3 308A | CEILING TILE STAINED - REPLACE X FBC 804.2.3




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

: ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

IN?CB;)N DATE: NOVEMBER 21, 2006
7 e T 2], 2006

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92

812 | EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING

FBC 423.17.1

92

702 | OK

92

704 | OK

92

706 | OK

92

708 | OK

92

710 | OK

92

712 | OK

ECTION REPORTI.doc.




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

?CTION DATE: NOVEMBER 21, 2006
/V\% 7///1/2/ 200G

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 801 -

OK

92 803

OK

92 807

OK

92 809

OK

AES 2006-07 SREF

ECTION REPORTI.doc




COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INSPECTION DATE:~ NOVEMBER 21, 2006
%A% 721 2o

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92

906

OK

92

908

OK

92

910

OK

92

731

ROOF LEAK — CEILING TILE STAINED

92

901

BATHROOM LIGHT COVER MISSING







FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: CHARLES E. BENNETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1 SOUTH OAKRIDGE AVENUE
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: DECEMBER 5, 2006

% a’ﬁ%—,}’/ De 5, 20

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

4 16 | FIRE ALARM BOX OPEN X

NFPA 70 110.26

5 23 | HEAT DETECTOR LOOSE X

11 101 | OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGNS MISSING X

FBC 423.14.2.2

CEB 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: CHARLES E. BENNETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 SOUTH OAKRIDGE AVENUE
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN 'N%%MBER 22008 A
COMPLIANCE WITH ; / Dec,é. 200¢
F.S.1013.12,1013.20 & NFPA 101 INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

CEB 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: CHARLES E. BENNETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 SOUTH OAKRIDGE AVENUE
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 ,
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN 'Nj?;/ DATE: DECEWMEER 5. 2006
COMPLIANCE WITH b U Dhee 5, 200¢

F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 604 | OK

92 606 | OK

92 703 | OK

CEB 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: CHARLES E. BENNETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 SOUTH OAKRIDGE AVENUE
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

DATE: DECEMBER 5, 2006

DecH, 2a0¢

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 803 | OK

92 43 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT A X FBC 423.171
XCEGSIVE STORAGE OF FLAMMABLE = ' 0

92 503 | ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT REQUIRED X NFPA 70 210
ENCE DAMAGED AT MDI .
02 703 | FENCE DAMAGED AT MDP X

CEB 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6345 STATE ROAD 218
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32234
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 _
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN /';?ECT'W' -DECEMBER7.2008
COMPLIANCE WITH il ftrap — /3~T 06
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 é/mjspscfok's SIGNATURE DATE

1 106 | FIRE ALARM PANEL OUT OF DATE X NFPA 72 10.6.2

CHE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 6§

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FACILITY: CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

6345 STATE ROAD 218

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32234

IN I ECT Oth TE: _DECEMBER 7, 2006

el M Qe /170

; dePE/C‘TOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 704 | OK

92 707 | OK

92 709 | OK

92 711 | OK

92 760 | OK

CHE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6345 STATE ROAD 218

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT JACKSONVILLE. FLORIDA 32234
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 _
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN | N/ FCTIONBATE: DECENBERT. 2008
COMPLIANGE WITH o S — [ET7-0G
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 [ le’PEC/f’UR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 764 | OK

CHE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2634 STATE ROAD 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

IN?CT!?N DATE: _DECEMBER 12, 2006

il Dec |Z.280¢

INSPEETOR'S SIGNATURE DATE

4 108 | FIRE ALARM COVER REMOVED X

5 110 | CEILING TILE MISSING

FBC 804.2.3

7 703 | EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEETS MISSING X

FBC 423.14.2.4

8 801 | EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEETS MISSING X

8 805 | EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEETS MISSING X

FBC 423.14.2.4

8 815 | OPEN AC/CONTROL BOX X

NFPA 70-110.26
0 | BOTHEXIT CORRIDOR LIGHTS OUT = = | _
9 912 | STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL ROOM - REMOVE X

DIS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

DISTRICT._CLAY  FACILITY#__0008

FACILITY: DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2634 STATE ROAD 220

MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

IN?T N DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2006
g &f

Dec (7, 200¢,

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

m | Deficlency Description and Corrective Action Required: | Mamt | QFSL |

e ISR E R ;', No: of " Scheduled ; S e i
,ﬁg’. 4 ,_ér;f&. S oot | times i B CRue
,nisr;’j : - L : ,DEf- . Correctlon SRR ; A

92

893

OK

2 |

92

895

OK

92

898

OK

2

899

02

920

OK

o2 |

922

92

023

OK

924A

92

924B

OK

| 851

'LIGHT FALLING FROM CEILING

92

874

LENSE COVER MISSING

896

'NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET =~

FBC 4231424

92

921

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

> | | > |x

FBC 423.17.1

DIS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2634 STATE ROAD 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPECTION DATE: _DECEMBER 12, 2006

g S-Szt Deec 2,200

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 836 | OK

838 | OK

92 840 | OK

92 841B | OK

92 844 | OK

92 846 | OK

92 848 | OK

DIS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2634 STATE ROAD 220

MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

INSPECTION DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2006

Dec \Z.,200C

DATE

92 869 | OK

92 871 | OK

92 873 | OK

02 889 | OK

92 891 | OK

DIS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

FACILITY: DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2634 STATE ROAD 220
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

IN?CTI N-DATE: _DECEMBER 12, 2006
o ,

Dec 17, 760¢
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR DATE

92 874 | LENSE COVER MISSING

92 921 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

DIS 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT .doc







FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY B

FACILITY: ELEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

IN} ON DATE DECEMBER 14, 2006

7 7/ iy Dec 1Y.2006
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

m - | Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:

"No. of Schedu|ed
ﬂmes for.” L
l Def, Correctlon ,r:j
E,Clted SRRy R

“Info.. -
“C¥ o |- Serv. .
s

A bdst ,

STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL ROOM - REMOVE

NFPA 70-110

120 | FIRE ALARM PANEL OPEN ~ COVER MISSING ~* | X | =

[ NFPATO4110

CEILING TILE MISSING

FBC 804.2.3

| EXTENSION CORD USED AS PERMANET
> | WIRING-ADD OUTLET -~

| NFPA7O310.00

EXIT LIGHT OUT

FBC 1016.3.1

— [Feciotend

DOOR HANDLE BROKEN X

FBC 423. 13 6

232 | LENSE COVEMISSING =

| 'NFPA10

w

OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN 7660 PEOPLE TOO
MANY

FBC 423.14.2.2

| 303 | NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

| FBC4231424

304 [ NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET

> |[>| > [x

FBC 423.14.2.4

| 403 | EXHAUST FANNOTWORKING ~ | X .|

~|FBC423.154

|=|= o]«

428 | LENSE COVER MISSING

=

NFPA 10

| 120 | STORAGE IN ELECTRICAL ROOM—REMOVE | =

FIE 2006 07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

CONMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.
4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE ‘
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

INS%N DATE: DECEMBER 14, 2006
j oo Dec L 2coc.

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

4 437 | FIRE ALARM PANEL COVER MISSING X

NFPA 70-110

7 715 | CEILING TILE MISSING : X

FBC 804.2.3

FIE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

CONMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

NSP N DATE: _ DECEMBER 14, 2006
% %@ | Lec |4 700C

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92

601 | OK

92

603 | OK

92

605 | OK

92

607 | OK

92

797 | OK




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

I?‘)TION DATE: _DECEMBER 14, 2006
J/ g%%% Dec M. oec

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

DATE

92 803 | OK

92 805 | OK

92 807 | OK

92 811 | OK

92 824 | OK

92 830 | OK

92 841 | OK

FIE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT‘.dOC‘ Raowi, gty




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER §
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

FACILITY: FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32003

INSPECTION DATE: _DECEMBER 14, 2006
g

e Dec Y 2o,

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE

92 842 | OK

92 844 | OK

92 847 | OK

92 849 | OK

92 851 | OK

92 799 | AC FILTER DIRTY X

92 809 | EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING X

FBC 423.17.1

FIE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.dOC







FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 6

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

DISTRICT:__CLAY

FACILITY #:

_ 0005

FACILITY: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE

INSPECTI

'

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

(G

DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2006

1 SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

Yec [Q. 200,

DATE

iiding | Room

Room Defit:iieﬁéybeééﬁptlo:n and Corrective A@tion,Réquiréd; o Mamt.

EURIC ] 1 L

Oper !
. . _,ucy i

“Fae..

: info. .
Serv, 1] :
onsr

-Cost -

“'No.of
times 1

Def.

Scheduled
for T
~Correctlon:f e
Cited,,‘,- g : :

: 'kRule“,‘_;” e

118 [ EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

x

FBC 423.171

| 110 | OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN MISSING -

FBC423.1422

114 | ROOM VERY WARM - LOTS OF COMPUTERS

| 131A | EXIT LIGHT OUT

FBC 1016.3.1

609 | EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

| 701 | EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

| FBC423.1424

I > >

3 EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2.4

GPE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 6

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY  FACILITY#__ 0005

FACILITY: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE

ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

INSPECTIQN DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2006

/47// { 2

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE

Dec |9.200¢

DATE

 Bullding

Room.

:Deﬂtgien“c:yybéécrlpﬂbn kanﬁ Corrective Aqtlon Requiféd: '

‘Maint. -
. “M“ .

Oper.
"or C» ] Serv.

Fac. | ‘mfo. | cost | No.of
sigsy : -

s oo © Def.

times . |- B R
{.Correctlon ... 0o
Cited .} R

Scheduled O Rule
i for o L

92

OK

wm s

92

OK

ok

02

%2 | i

92

e

92

%

92

92

e |

GPE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc




DISTRICT:_CLAY ____ FACILITY#__ 0005

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 ,
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN 'N?;T'ON DATE: DECEMBER19. 2008
G Yr-ciFr Dec [9 20

COMPLIANCE WITH

F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 INSPECTC;R’S SIGNATURE DATE

om | Deﬁé‘l:eﬁcy,:kbesgribt’ion and Corrective Action Required: | Maint. | O

per. _Fac.’ "klnf,o. b Cost | No.of VSchéduled; ' . Rule ol
R " wesn B g : S R ;o

Qe MGV ] Serve 21 times cfer s
e ot LG b s e Defl s - Correction
S GonlsClted

OK

92 500 | OK

o |sofok

92 503 | OK

o | s04 jOK

92 505 | OK

92 [520AfOK

92 520B | OK

e |smalok

92 521B | OK

92 523 | OK

GPE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc



DISTRICT__CLAY ___ FACILITY#__ 0005

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4425 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 INSPECTION DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2006

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN )
COMPLIANCE WITH , - Dec (9 za0c,
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE '
o 'Défl(iiéhéybyéécript‘lbn and Corrective Actldn Required: | 'Maint. | oOper. | Fac. | “info. | cost | No.of ‘Scheduled | ' Rule-
Pt e e R e L [ B | fagel i Loouen b gy, L) el times o e for B
i Ll Dol f'l.s.f’ £ : : (?lgd 4 Ccrrfectlop .

GPE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc






FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN
COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

DISTRICT:_CLAY  FACILITY#__0010 _

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

335 S, PECAN STREET

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

|%ON DATE: _JANUARY 8, 2007
217 Lf/‘% ‘%’é%%z ' /J’?@uﬂ?, Z-@(Z’)7

fNSPEbTOR’S SIGNATURE (DATE

‘ "M'" ’ ,’ ’ [

“Bullding | 'Room .| Def'lj,cl,é’nby Description ahdyCorret;th‘/ie' Act!onyRkeqyuklred: IR | Maint.. | Oper. :

" Fac. - Info. .|~ Cost ‘| No.of | Scheduled -] = -’ Rule -

J#ev L serv.. | o | times . for-. [ SR
: [ R B - A | -« Defo | Correction .|
= Cited . [~ - :

6 5 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

© 8 | '8 |EMERGENGYLIGHT OUT

| FBC 423.17.1

10 206 | EXIT LIGHT OUT

FBC 423.17.1

12 | 1210 | COVER PLATE MISSING

. |NFPATO

I |[>|>|x|=]| ¢

EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT

KHE 2006-07 SREF INSPECTION REPORT.doc

FBC 423.171




DISTRICT._CLAY  FACILITY #__0010

FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
335 S, PECAN STREET

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5 |NSPECTI/OC;\/DATE: JANUARY 9, 2007
i

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN /
COMPLIANCE WITH 7 ,@ 6.9 2¢c07
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE DATE '

‘Building '|:Room- | Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required: - DR - Maint, | Oper. (- Fac. “Info. | Cost: | No.of | Scheduled . Rule
‘ B B I T T ST e e "or. uer .- | Serv. |- | times .- for . , o
. e o . S : ",l's",,‘ : . R ’ Def. K . correctlon; T
: | | cited e

92 701 | OK

92 703 | OK

92 705A | OK

92 706 | OK

92 708 | OK

g2 |i709 |OK

92 710 | OK

92 714 | OK
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FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5

COMPLIANCE WITH
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101

“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY FACILITY#__ 0010

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
335 8. PECAN STREET
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

IN/ECTION DATE: _JANUARY 9, 2007

INSPEC’fOR’S SIGNATLIRE

lan9 2007
DATE ’

Tt be‘flqléncy'Dgs‘crl'p‘,tlo‘h and Corrective Action Required: ) Maint.

' Oper.
: “o"

Fac. - | Info. |- Cost :'| No.of Scheduled [ -~~~ .Rule "~
R ‘Serv. - a times | for . .

DR - A Def. - Correction

L . Cited - -

92 716A | OK

e |ne ok

02

717 | OK

o2 | 718 jOK

02

719 | OK

e | 720 [OK

92

750 | OK

92 | 7|ok

92

772 | OK

92 | 773 oK

92

770 | EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET MISSING

FBC 423.14.2. 4

92 | 721 | RAMP NEEDS NON-SKID

| FBC 1006

92

722 | RAMP NEEDS NON-SKID

FBC 1006

92 | 724 | RAMPNEEDS NON SKID

< [><|>x|x|-

| FBC 1006
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FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5
“FIRE SAFETY, CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION INSPECTION” IN

DISTRICT:_CLAY  FACILITY#__ 0010

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
335 8. PECAN STREET

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

INSPECTION DATE: _JANUARY 9, 2007

COMPLIANCE WITH lou. 9. 2007
F.S.1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101 DATE
~ Bullding. .| 'Room | ‘Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required: - " Maint. Oper. | Fac. | Info. Cost | No.of ‘| Scheduled | .~ Rule .
R Tt L T L coLhE . !lmn o '"0", " ucn s Serv. - : " S 'tlmes |- ) for . o e
; R oAensy o Def. ool Correction
G e T e el o ERRIEEY B Cited - HE .
92 750 FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOT SIGNED BY STOVE X B69A-58
92| 760 | NOHEAT DETECTOR IN CLOSET x| INFPA07
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